

# 2024 Scotts Bluff County Fair Open Class

## **POULTRY EGGS**

# Superintendent: Jeanne Yeoman

Horticulture Team: Master Gardeners and others that make this come together.

All people residing in Scotts Bluff County are encouraged to enter and exhibit their horticultural and agricultural products at the County Fair. The attractive display creates interest and demonstrates the quality and productivity of the region.

### ELIGIBILITY

Any person who has a permanent address in Scotts Bluff County or is a member of a Scotts Bluff County Homemakers Club may enter items that have been completed between end of fair year 2023 and 2024.

The Events Center will be open for Horticulture, Floriculture, Field Crop and Poultry Egg entries Tuesday, July 30, 2024 from 8:30 to 11:30 a.m.

Premiums: Grand Champion - \$6.00, Reserve Champion - \$5.00, Double Purple - \$4.00, Purple - \$3.00, Blue - \$2.00, Red - 1.00

#### Rules

- A. Eggs will be judged on shape, color, and weight uniformity. Please do not refrigerate eggs prior to check-in.
- B. Exhibitors are limited to exhibiting One (1) dozen of either brown, white, or other colored eggs.

#### Classes

- Class 15 One dozen white eggs
- Class 16 One dozen brown eggs
- Class 17 One dozen other colored eggs

